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When What

Mon, Aug 18, 2025  Classes Begin

Mon, Aug 18 - Mon, Sep 8, 2025  Resignation Fee Period

Fri, Aug 22, 2025  Last Day to Add Course

Sat, Aug 23 - Mon, Sep 8, 2025  Drop Course Penalty Days

Fri, Aug 29, 2025  10th Class Day

Mon, Sep 1, 2025  Labor Day - No Classes

Mon, Sep 8, 2025  15th Class Day

Tue, Oct 7, 2025  Early Alert/Mid-Term Grade Deadline

Tue, Oct 7, 2025  Mid-Semester - 36th Class Day

Thu, Oct 9 - Fri, Oct 10, 2025  Fall Break

Fri, Oct 17, 2025  41st Class Day

Fri, Nov 21, 2025  Last Day to Withdraw

Mon, Nov 24 - Fri, Nov 28, 2025  Thanksgiving Break - No Classes

Fri, Dec 5, 2025  Classes End

Sat, Dec 6 - Sun, Dec 7, 2025  Study/Reading Days

Mon, Dec 8 - Fri, Dec 12, 2025  Final Exam Period

Sat, Dec 13, 2025  Commencement

Wed, Jan 7, 2026  Classes Begin

Wed, Jan 7 - Wed, Jan 28, 2026  Resignation Fee

Tue, Jan 13, 2026  Last Day to Add Course

Wed, Jan 14 - Wed, Jan 28, 2026  Drop Course Penalty Days

Mon, Jan 19, 2026  M.L. King, Jr. Day - No Classes

Wed, Jan 21, 2026  10th Class Day

Wed, Jan 28, 2026  15th Class Day

Thu, Feb 26, 2026  Early Alert/Mid-Term Grade Deadline

Thu, Feb 26, 2026  Mid-Semester - 36th Class Day

Thu, Mar 5, 2026  41st Class Day

Mon, Mar 9 - Fri, Mar 13, 2026  Spring Break

https://agendahero.com/magic/p/auburn-2025-2026


Fri, Apr 17, 2026  Last Day to Withdraw

Fri, Apr 24, 2026  Classes End

Sat, Apr 25 - Sun, Apr 26, 2026  Study/Reading Days

Mon, Apr 27 - Fri, May 1, 2026  Final Exam Period

Sat, May 2, 2026  Commencement
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